Snails from clay pots

Instructions No. 2108

o/ 4 Difficulty: Beginner

© Working time: 2 Hours

Our cute snails are made easy and will delight young and old alike when you tinker and look at them! They can be used as an
interior decoration as well as a great decoration in the garden. With a few clay pots and a few additional materials, you can
create a cute little animal. You can determine the size by choosing the pots yourself! How about a pair of snails like in our
photo?

Paint the pots in your desired colours. The best way to do this is with handicraft paint or outdoor paint. After drying, glue 5 x 2 small pots together with their
openings. These later form the snail shell.

Then glue 2 of the smaller pots bottom to bottom. These are the centre of the snail shell. Now glue the 5 pots together using hot glue around the middle pot.
For the neck, glue one pot to the edge of the snail shell and two more diagonally into it. Paint the wooden ball for the head with your desired colour.

Bend the feelers from winding wire and fix them with hot glue in the hole of the wooden ball. Cut off the tenon from the eyes with a sharp pair of scissors and
glue it to the wooden ball with hot glue. Draw nose and mouth with a black permanent marker. Glue the heads in the opening of the last neck-pot.



Article information:

Article number
571647-03
571647-04
560078-08
560078-85
560078-39
11934
11938
51163
247993
601597
567725-07

Article name

Terracotta potsInside-@ 3 cm, 10 pcs.

Terracotta potsInside-@ 4 cm, 10 pcs.

VBS Craft paint, 15 mlLavender

VBS Craft paint, 15 mlice blue

VBS Craft paint, 15 mlOIld Pink

VBS Wooden balls half drilled "@ 30 mm"25 pieces
VBS Wooden balls half drilled "@ 40 mm"25 pieces
Hot glue gun, 15-80 Watt

VBS Big eyes

Winding wire

POSCA Marker PC-TMCBlack

Qty

N U W G G G S S O )



	Snails from clay pots
	Our cute snails are made easy and will delight young and old alike when you tinker and look at them! They can be used as an interior decoration as well as a great decoration in the garden. With a few clay pots and a few additional materials, you can create a cute little animal. You can determine the size by choosing the pots yourself! How about a pair of snails like in our photo?
	Article information:


