

Our cute **snails** are made easy and will delight young and old alike when you tinker and look at them! They can be used as an **interior decoration** as well as a great **decoration in the garden**. With a few clay pots and a few additional materials, you can create a cute little animal. You can determine the size by choosing the pots yourself! How about a pair of snails like in our photo?



Paint the **pots** in your desired colours. The best way to do this is with **handicraft paint** or **outdoor paint**. After drying, glue 5 x 2 small pots together with their openings. These later form the snail shell.

Then glue 2 of the smaller pots bottom to bottom. These are the centre of the snail shell. Now glue the 5 pots together using hot glue around the middle pot.

For the neck, glue one pot to the edge of the snail shell and two more diagonally into it. Paint the wooden ball for the head with your desired colour.

Bend the feelers from winding wire and fix them with hot glue in the hole of the wooden ball. Cut off the tenon from the eyes with a sharp pair of scissors and glue it to the wooden ball with hot glue. Draw nose and mouth with a black permanent marker. Glue the heads in the opening of the last neck-pot.





Article information:

Article number	Article name	Qty
571647-03	Terracotta potsInside-Ø 3 cm, 10 pcs.	2
571647-04	Terracotta potsInside-Ø 4 cm, 10 pcs.	2
560078-08	VBS Craft paint, 15 mlLavender	1
560078-85	VBS Craft paint, 15 mllce blue	1
560078-39	VBS Craft paint, 15 mlOld Pink	1
11934	VBS Wooden balls half drilled "Ø 30 mm"25 pieces	1
11938	VBS Wooden balls half drilled "Ø 40 mm"25 pieces	1
51163	Hot glue gun, 15-80 Watt	1
247993	VBS Big eyes	1
601597	Winding wire	1
567725-07	POSCA Marker PC-1MCBlack	1